## PRD-12011/50/2022-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development

1/23768/2022





#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

#### Dated Dispur, the ... December, 2022

No. E-252572/DFA/108450 : In partial modification of this Department's earlier Notification No. E - 227501/DFA/102691 dated 14/12/2022 and in the interest of public service the following Block Development Officers under Panchayat & Rural Development Department are posted against the place of posting as shown below,

SI. No.	Name of the Block Development Officer	Place of Posting
1	Smt. Ashlesha Bordoloi	Posted at Kamalpur Development Block, Kamrup vice Smt. Kanta Kakati, BDO transferred
2	Smt. Kashmiri Begum	Posted at Mayong Development Block, Morigaon vice Smt. Juri Saikia, BDO transferred
3	Smt. Juri Saikia	Posted at Pakhimoria Development Block, Nagaon
4	Shri Bhaskar Jyoti Saikia	Posted at Lakhipur Development Block, Cachar
5	Smt. Kanta Kakati	Posted at Debitola Development Block, Dhubri
6	Smt. Gangotri Neog	Posted at Bezera Development Block, Kamrup and her services are attached to the O/O CPRD, Assam
7	Shri Parashar Talukdar	Posted at Mahmora Development Block, Charaideo and his services are attached to the SIPRD, Assam

Moreover, Smt. Kaberi Buragohain, BDO, Karunabari Development Block and Shri Ajoy Kr. Gogoi, BDO, Kaliapani Development Block are directed to handover charge to the newly posted BDOS in their respective Blocks and to report to the Panchayat & Rural Development Department for further instructions.

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Page 1|2

1/93768/2022

# Memo No. E-252572/DFA/108450-A Dated Dispur, the .... December, 2022

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 781029.
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Assam, Personnel (A) Department.
- 3. The Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Development Department & Director, State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Khanapara Guwahati-781022.
- The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati - 781037.
- 5. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar / KAAC, Diphu / DHAC, Haflong.
- The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati – 781022 for information and necessary action.
- 7. P.P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 8. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Ganeshguri, Guwahati 781006.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, .....
- 10. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad,.....
- 11. The Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 12. The Project Director, DRDA, .....
- 13. The Block Development Officer, .....
- 14. The Treasury Officer, .....
- 15. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam, (Assam Government Press), Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-781021. He is requested to publish the above Notification in the next issue of Extraordinary Assam Gazette.
- 16. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur.
- 17. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department.
- 18. P.S. to the Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department.
- 19. The State Information Officer, NIC, Dispur, for information and necessary action.
- 20. The Officer concerned.....
- 21: Office copy / Departmental website.

By Orders etc.,

Signed by Munindra Sama Date: 22-12-2022 12:50:24 Secretary to the Government of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department